
Idade Estatura Incremento Velocidade Velocidade Centro
anos cm  de Idade  Simples  Anual  de Idade
7,5 124,0

8,4 128,5 0,956 4,5 4,7 7,9

9,4 133,0 0,983 4,5 4,6 8,9

10,3 139,0 0,943 6 6,4 9,9

11,4 144,2 1,090 5,2 4,8 10,9

12,4 150,6 0,940 6,4 6,8 11,9

13,3 157,9 0,929 7,3 7,9 12,8

14,4 168,5 1,098 10,6 9,7 13,8

15,3 171,8 0,932 3,3 3,5 14,9

16,3 174,0 1,016 2,2 2,2 15,8

Idade Estatura Incremento Velocidade Velocidade Centro

anos cm  de Idade  Simples  Anual  de Idade

7,4 124,0

8,5 127,2 1,100 3,2 2,9 8,0

9,3 131,3 0,800 4,1 5,1 8,9

10,4 136,3 1,100 5,0 4,5 9,9

11,3 146,0 0,900 9,7 10,8 10,9

12,5 150,6 1,200 4,6 3,8 11,9

13,5 155,0 1,000 4,4 4,4 13,0

14,6 160,0 1,100 5,0 4,5 14,1

15,2 163,0 0,600 3,0 5,0 14,9

16,4 166,0 1,200 3,0 2,5 15,8


